
THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 

“STC TRADE CENTER”, 6
TH

 FLOOR, #7/A, NANDINI LAYOUT 

BANGALORE – 560 096. 
 

TENDER FOR SALE OF TEA 
 

TENDER NO: STC/BNG/TEA/2014-15/01 

 
TENDER CLOSING DATE & TIME: AT 1500 HRS (IST) ON 25.09.2014 

 

OPENING OF TENDER DATE & TIME: AT 1600 HRS (IST) ON 25.09.2014 

 

Sealed tenders  are invited from interested parties for sale of 68,245 Kgs (approx.) of Tea in bulk 

(Fannings) ** on “as is where is basis”, which must reach the Branch Manager, The STC of India Ltd., 

GEC-263,B/03 Sakthi Crust Apptt. Dr.Ambedkar Road, Venkitapuram Coimbatore-641025, on or before 

1500hrs IST25.09.2014, which will be opened on the same day at 1600hrs IST. 

 

**  

BOPF/PF   -  59578.500Kgs 

BOPBOPS   -    1895.000 Kgs 

BPS/BPSM -    4214.500 Kgs 

PD             -    2557.000 Kgs 

  ----------------------- 

TOTAL  -  68245.000Kgs(Approx.)  

  ----------------------- 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
1. The rates quoted should be valid upto06.10.2014 

2. The tenders must accompany earnest money deposit of Rs. 50,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Thousand 

Only) in the form of bank draft through Nationalized Banks Only drawn in favour of The State 

Trading Corporation of India Ltd., Bangalore.  

3. The successful bidder whose rates are approved will have to lift the entire lot by 

13.10.2014from the issue of the Letter of Award. 

4. The successful bidder shall remit to STC the entire bid amount, as per the approved rates, within 

three days from the issue of Letter of Award, through RTGS / DD. 

5. The stocks are to be lifted only after remittance of the entire bid amount to STC, as per the 

approved rates. 

6. If the successful bidder fails to lift the lot as per the tender terms and conditions, the Earnest 

Money Deposit shall be forfeited. 

7. VAT/CST will be charged extra, as applicable. 

8. Conditional bids and bids received with deviations will be rejected straightaway. 

9. STC reserve the rights to reject or accept any bid received against tender or cancel the tender in 

totality without assigning any reason. 

10. STC reserve the rights to call for any additional information/documents from any party. 

11. The bidders should meet all the statutory obligations. 



12. STC will not entertain any complaint about quantity and quality or packing etc., after the goods 

leave the godown premises.   

13. The bids from bidders who have been black listed by STC are liable to be rejected. 

14. The bidders may inspect the stock at STC’s godown at“Indu Enterprises”, No.392/2, 403, 401/1, 

MuniyakramPalyam, Idigari Road, Coimbatore from08.09.2014 to 24.09.2014 between 1100hrs 

and 1700 hrs on working days. 

15. Contact Persons & telephone details :  1) Shri.D.Chakraborty – 09844440706  / 0422 – 4384425 

            2) Shri.Sunu Geo Thomas – 09790017759 / 0422-4384425 

 

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH TENDER 
1. Company Profile quoting past experience along with names of principals/clients served during 

the last 3 years. 

2. EMD of Rs.50,000/-(RupeesFifty Thousand only) by way of demand draft payable to The State 

Trading Corporation of India Ltd., Bangalore. 

3. Copies of Income tax Return filed and audited balance sheet of the company for the last three 

years. 

4. Bidders details as per Annexure-I. 

5. Properly filled price bid as per Annexure-II. 

6. The tender document signed and stamped by the Company seal on each page. 

 

BIDS SUBMISSION AND VALIDITY 
1. The interested Bidders may obtain copy of the tender documents from Branch Manager, The 

State Trading Corporation of India Limited, “GEC-263, B/03 Sakthi Crust Apptt. Dr.Ambedkar 

Road, Venkitapuram Coimbatore-641025,Phone : +91-422-4384425, 4385297, Fax : +91-0422-

4385296between 1000 hrs IST and 1700 hrs IST on weekdays (Monday-Friday) but before 

24.09.2014. 

2. The last date of submission of tender is 25.09.2014 up to 1500 hrs IST. Tender documents to be 

submitted in a sealed cover addressed to Branch Manager, The State Trading Corporation of 

India Limited, “GEC-263, B/03 Sakthi Crust Apptt. Dr.Ambedkar Road,  

Venkitapuram Coimbatore-641025,” and should be dropped in the box kept at Reception.  

3. The tender documents shall be signed and stamped by Company seal on each page as token of 

acceptance of all terms and conditions. Application under this tender received over Fax/E-Mail 

or photocopy of the application shall be summarily rejected. 

4. Offers incomplete or deficient, received late or by fax/e-mail and not accompanied by valid 

EMD are liable to be rejected. 

5. The tender shall be opened at 1600 hours IST on 25.09.2014 in STC Bangalore Office at above 

address. Bidders or their authorized representatives may attend the opening of the tender. 

6. The offers must be kept valid for acceptance by STC upto06.10.2014. 

 

 

Sd/- 

Branch Manager, 

STC of India Ltd., 

Bangalore 



 

ANNEXURE-I 

 

TENDER FOR SALE TEA IN BULK 
 

TENDER NO:: STC/BNG/TEA/2014-15/01 
 

DETAILS OF THE TENDERER AND EMD 
 

Sl. No. Details  

1. Company’s Name with complete address  

 

2.  Names of Partners/ Directors of the company  

& contact persons 

 

 

 

3. Phone & Fax Number  

4. E-mail id  

7.  Service Tax Registration No.  

8. VAT/CST Registration No.  

9. PAN No. of the Company  

10. Name of Bank & Branch 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

11. Company profile quoting past experience 

alongwith the names of principal /clients 

during the last 3 years. 

 

 

 

Signature:____________________________ 

 

Name: ______________________________ 

 

Designation: _________________________ 

 

Seal of Firm/Company: ________________ 

 

Place:______________ 

 

Date: ______________ 



 

ANNEXURE – II 

 

PRICE BID FOR TENDER No.: STC/BNG/TEA/2014-15/01 

TENDER FOR SALE OF TEA IN BULK 

 

 
SL. 

No 

DESCRIPTION PRICE BID DETAILS 

(Price per Kg)* 
1. Rates offered for Tea : 

 

BOPF/PF   -  59578.500 Kgs 

 

BOPBOPS   -    1895.000 Kgs 

 

BPS/BPSM -    4214.500 Kgs 

 

PD             -    2557.000 Kgs 

 

 

 

2. Details of Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) , 

amount in Rs. & in figure, Demand Draft No. 

& Date 

 

 

* VAT will be charged extra, as applicable 

 
 

Signature:___________________________ 

 

Name: _____________________________ 

 

Designation: ________________________ 

 

Seal of Firm/Company: _______________ 

Place:______________ 

 

Date: ______________ 

  

 


